Major General WIDDECXE pre.sented the Merl torious Unit Citation to 
the Battalion on 24 June 1910. 

6. The Battalion continued to conduct an effective Civil Affairs Pro­
grwn. APproximately three hundred (300) cans of waste-food products 
were delivered to the village of Khanh-Son, for the feeding of swine. 
One hundred twenty eight (128) villagers were treated under the MedCap, 
and thirty four (34) personnel received treatment at the Battalion Aid 
station. Eighteen (18) Villagers received dental treatment. Volley­
ball games, between young members of the village and Marines from the